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PUM Overview (5)

December 2014- July 2015

 Four men; one woman
 24 - 30 hours per PUM
 Four in Liberia – low risk
One Sierra Leone – some risk
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The Ideal PUM

• Low risk and compliant

• One submitted daily spreadsheet

• The other routinely in touch

• No significant temperature variation

• Stayed home for duration
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THE IDEAL PUM
Date: Temp 1 Time Temp 2 Time

Monday 2-Feb 95.2 7:30AM 96.4 9:00PM
Tuesday 3-Feb 96.1 7:55AM 96.2 5:00PM
Wednesday 4-Feb 96.5 9:00AM 96.3 10:00PM
Thursday 5-Feb 96.7 10:00AM 96.8 7:00PM
Friday 6-Feb 96.3 7:00AM 97.2 1:30PM
Saturday 7-Feb 96.2 9:30AM 96.1 10:30PM
Sunday 8-Feb 96.1 1045AM 96.2 9:00PM
Monday 9-Feb 96.4 7:30AM 96.3 4:00PM
Tuesday 10-Feb 96.1 6:00AM 96.5 9:00PM
Wednesday 11-Feb 96.3 9:30AM 96.2 8:15PM
Thursday 12-Feb 96.7 7:00AM 96.4 5:30PM
Friday 13-Feb 96.1 7:40AM 96.7 2:30PM
Saturday 14-Feb 96.2 10:00AM 96.4 6:00PM
Sunday 15-Feb 96.6 10:30AM 96.5 10:00PM
Monday 16-Feb 96.2 7:30AM 96.1 5:15PM
Tuesday 17-Feb 95.8 7:00AM 96.1 6:00PM
Wednesday 18-Feb 96.1 7:55AM 96.4 9:00PM
Thursday 19-Feb 96.3 10:00AM 96.1 10:30PM
Friday 20-Feb 96.1 7:00AM 96.3 9:00PM
Saturday 21-Feb 95.8 10:00AM 96.2 11:00PM
Sunday 22-Feb 96.1 9:30AM 96.3 10:30PM
Monday 23-Feb 96.1 7:00AM 96.8 6:00PM
Tuesday 24-Feb 96.3 7:00AM 96.6 5:00PM
Wednesday 25-Feb 96.3 6:00PM 96.5 9:00PM
Thursday 26-Feb 96.8 10:00AM 97.1 4:30PM
Friday 27-Feb 97.3 8:00AM 96.9 10:00PM
Saturday 28-Feb 96.3 10:00AM 96.8 7:00PM
Sunday 1-Mar 96.5 10:00AM 96.1 8:00PM
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The Less-than Ideal PUM



Deschutes County Health Services

Less than Ideal PUM

 Started out in D.C. 

 Compliant

 But fever early in process

 D.C. LHD didn’t want to deal with him

 Fortunately fever resolved over night
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Anxiety Producing PUM

• First one – low risk BUT

• Hard to track down – traveling between California 
towns via train

• Had to establish contact with local LHD’s during 
travels

• Medical Officer at CLHD struggled

• Pretty relaxed about reporting in and returning 
calls
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Anxiety Producing PUM
Part II

• Person at some risk

• Had treated Ebola patients and 
handled the deceased

• Out of cell range

• Checked in 60% of time

• 7 incidences no face time (days 8 
and 9) 
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Additional Stressor

• Hospital  wanted names of PUMS –
were frustrated by PH lead re: Ebola

• Agreed to let them know when 
someone was under monitoring but 
provided no identifying info
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Observations

• Email/texting best way to communicate 
followed by phone and skype

• Ideal PUMs – fun/no stress

• Anxiety producing PUMS – stressful, 
frustrating, a bit scary
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Lessons Learned

• Emotionally detach – do the job but don’t feel 
so personally responsible

• Remain calm

• Call on Health Officer sooner if compliance 
looks problematic

• Let go of judgement – everyone’s doing the 
best they can
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•THE END


